Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOR	•
	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	band (100)
Jurgen NICK Ulrich SEIMANN	Name: LOFO HIGH TECH FILM GMBH
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 14, 2005	Street Address: Weidstrasse 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Weil am Rhein
Government Interest Assignment	Country C
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 79576
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/516,589	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1725 K Street, NW	Enclosed
Suite 1108	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20006	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202-659-2000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202-659-2015	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1110
Email Address: fcsabol@aol.com	Authorized User Name Fisher Christen & Sabol
9. Signature: //www. N. Much	14100105
- 1/4/1/1 / 1 / 1/4/C3 V(1/39/05 Peg. 1/2 23 0/23 Date
V <u>irgil</u> H. Marsh	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0897 04/29/2005 14:16 2026592015 FISHER CHRISTEN SABO PAGE 02

WHEREAS

We:

Jürgen NICK, a German citizen, residing at Breisgaustrasse 5, 79395 Neuenburg, Germany; Ulrich SIEMANN, a German citizen, residing at Gartenstrasse 4c, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in
MEMBRANES MADE OF CAST POLYARYLATE FILM
for which we made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed on December 3, 2004 which application has been given Serial No. 10/516,589;
And Whereas, LOFO HIGH TECH FILM GMBH, organized and existing under the
laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Weidstrasse 2, 79576 Weil am
Rhein, GERMANY;
hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United State LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.
Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of
In further consideration of said sum of <u>twenty</u> Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to <u>us</u> paid, <u>we</u> covenant and agree with the assignee that <u>we</u> have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title <u>we</u> warrant unto the assignee, and <u>we</u> further agree that <u>we</u> will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or reissuing said United States LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and said LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

PATENT REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0898 2026592015

USSN 10/516,589

Atty Docket: LP-2000

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this ______ day of ______ day of

Jürgen NICK

April 1n Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this ______ day of _______ day of _______.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0899